Bulletin 194E
IEC Load Switches, 16…100 A
2-407
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

12
13
Catalog Number Explanation/Product Selection
194E – Y 32 – 1753 – 6N
a b c d
� For 16 A Enclosed Switch: use "16M" (3-pole enclosure has M16/20 knockouts, 6-pole 16 A enclosure has M25/32 knockouts). For 25/32 A Enclosed Switch
with M20/25 metric knockouts: use “25M” or “32M”.
Cat. No. Explanation
Bulletin 194E Open and Enclosed Switch Kits
a
Code Installation Type
A Base/DIN Mounting, open type
switch
E Front/Door Mounting, open type
switch
Y
Enclosed Base Mounting Switch
With Handle (Uses
IP66 ABS thermoplastic
enclosure)
b
Code Load Size
16 16 A�
25 25 A
32 32 A
40 40 A
63 63 A
80 80 A
100 100 A
c
Code Configuration
1753 3-Pole OFF/ON (90°)
1756 6-Pole OFF/ON (90°)
d
Code Handle Style
4N 194E-HE4N-175 (use with 16 A Switch)
4G 194E-HE4G-175 (use with 16 A Switch)
4A 194L-HE4A-175 (use with 16…100 A Switch)
6N 194L-HE6N-175 (use with 25…100 A Switch)
6G 194L-HE6G-175 (use with 25…100 A Switch)
6A 194L-HE6A-175 (use with 25…100 A Switch)
Frequently Ordered Switch Kits — OFF-ON Front- and Base-Mounted 3-Pole Switch With Cat. No. 194L-HE6N-175
Red/Yellow Handle
Function
Switching Angle
Rated
Current [A]
AC23A Rated
Power
[kW] at 690V AC
HP @ 480V AC
60 Hz, 3 Ø
Base-Mounted
Cat. No.
Front-Mounted
Cat. No.
ON
OFF
25 7.5 10 194E-A25-1753-6N 194E-E25-1753-6N
32 11 15 194E-A32-1753-6N 194E-E32-1753-6N
63 18.5 25 194E-A63-1753-6N 194E-E63-1753-6N
Base-Mounting Distribution Switches (handles are pre-assembled to switch)
Function

100 45 50 194E-A100-1756 194E-E100-1756
� See Catalog No. Explanation for more load size and change-over switch options.
Catalog Number Explanation/Product Selection
Cat. No. Explanation
194E 16…100 A Small-Frame Switches (Handles listed on page 2-400)
194E – A 32 – 1753
a b c
a
Installation Type
Code Description
A Base/DIN Mounting
E Front/Door Mounting
b
Load Size
Code Description
16 16 A
25 25 A
32 32 A
40 40 A
63 63 A
80 80 A
100 100 A
c
Function/Circuit Diagram Ref. #
Code Function Description Circuit Diagram
Ref. #
1753 OFF/ON 3-Pole, 2-Position (90°) 1753
1756 OFF/ON 6-Pole, 2-Position (90°) 1756
1783 OFF/ON 3-Pole, 2-Position (90° - inverted) 1783
3753 Changeover 3-Pole, 3-Position (90°) 3753
Frequently Ordered� OFF-ON 3-Pole Switch (includes operating shaft) (Handles listed on page 2-406)
Function
Switching
Angle
Contact Target
Configuration
X = Contact Closed
O = Contact Open
Rated
Current [A]
AC23A
Rated Power
[kW] at 690V AC
50 Hz
Hp @ 480V
AC
60 Hz 3 Ø
OFF-ON 3-Pole Switch
(includes operating shaft)
No. of
Circuits
Handle Position Base-Mounted Front-Mounted
OFF/0 ON/1
Cat. No. Cat. No.
ON
OFF
1
2
3
O
O
O
X
X
X
16 7.5 7.5 194E-A16-1753 194E-E16-1753
25 11 10 194E-A25-1753 194E-E25-1753
32 15 15 194E-A32-1753 194E-E32-1753
40 18.5 20 194E-A40-1753 194E-E40-1753
63 22 25 194E-A63-1753 194E-E63-1753
80 37 40 194E-A80-1753 194E-E80-1753
100 45 50 194E-A100-1753 194E-E100-1753
Frequently Ordered� OFF-ON 6-Pole Switch (includes operating shaft) (Handles listed on page 2-406)

0-1 194L-HC4L-175
OFF-ON 194L-HC4L-175I
Product Selection/Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 194E/194L Handles (for use with Bulletin 194E Switches)
Color Handles (Includes Legend Plate and Control Knob)
Red/Yellow
(Emergency Stop colors)
Bulletin 194L handles are
available in both screw fixing
and 22.5 mm mounting hole
style.
Type I (IP66, UL Type 3/3R/12)
Type L (IP66, UL Type 3/3R/12)
With Locking For One Padlock
(Padlock Not Included)
Type N (IP66, UL Type
3/3R/12)§
Black/Grey
(Standard Operation colors)
Type A (IP66, UL Type
3/3R/12)
Type E (IP66, UL Type 3/3R/12)
With Locking For One Padlock
(Padlock Not Included)
Type G (IP66, UL Type
3/3R/12)§
Type S (IP66, UL Type
3/3R/12)
§ These handles are for use with -175 and -178 (ON-OFF) switches only and are dual marked with ON-OFF and 1-0.
Cat. No. Explanation 194L – HE 6 N – 175
a b c d
b
Code Use with
Handle Type
Handle Legend
Plate Size
Use With 194E
Switch Size
4
A, E, I, L�
48 mm x 48 mm
(1-57/64 in. x 1-57/64 in.) 194E-16…63 A
S 48 mm x 62 mm
(1-57/64 in. x 2-7/16 in.) 194E-25…63 A
6
A, E, I, L 64 mm x 64 mm
(2-33/64 in. x 2-33/64 in.) 194E-25…100 A
G, N�‡
67 mm x 67 mm
(2-41/64 in. x 2-41/64 in.) 194E-25…100 A
S 64 mm x 78 mm
(2-33/64 in. x 3-5/64 in.) 194E-25…100 A
8
A, I 88 mm x 88 mm
(3-15/32 in. x 3-15/32 in.) 194E-40…100 A
G, N§ 90 mm x 90 mm
(3-35/64 in. x 3-35/64 in.) 194E-40…100 A
a
Code Installation Type
HC 22.5 mm Mounting Hole Style Handle�
(for use with front-mounted switches)
HE Screw-Mounting Handle (for use with
front- and base-mounted switches)
c
Code Legend Plate Type Color
A Square Grey/Black
I Square Red/Yellow
E Square/Lockable Grey/Black
L Square/Lockable Red/Yellow
G Disc/Lockable
(up to 3 locks) Grey/Black
N Disc/Lockable
(up to 3 locks) Red/Yellow

12
13
Product Selection/Catalog Number Explanation
Bulletin 194E Enclosed Disconnect Load Switches with 194R Handles (with Defeater, suitable for 3 padlocks)
194E-FA
Painted Steel Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66
194E-CA
Stainless Steel
Enclosure
UL Type 4/4X, IP66
194E-KA
Non-Metallic Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/4X, IP66
194E-AA
Metallic Enclosure
UL Type 1, IP54
194E-GA
Painted Steel Enclosure
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66
194E-DA
Stainless Steel
Enclosure
UL Type 4/4X, IP66
Cat. No. Explanation ��
194E – FA 32 E – P11 – P11 – 6
a b c d d e
a
Code Enclosure Type
FA UL Type 3/4/12, IP66 Painted Steel,
Hinged, for 16…100 A switches
GA
UL Type 3/4/12, IP66 Painted Steel,
Hinged, in 6 x 6 x 4 in. size, for 16…32 A
3-pole switches ‡
CA UL Type 4/4X, IP66 Stainless Steel,
Hinged, for 16…100 A switches
DA
UL Type 4/4X, IP66 Stainless Steel,
Hinged, in 6 x 6 x 4 in. size, for 16…32 A
3-pole switches ‡
KA UL Type 3/4/4X, IP66 Non-Metallic, for
16…100 A switches
AA
UL Type 1, IP54 Painted Steel, Hinged,
for 16…100 A switches
(Same enclosure as FA without gasketing)
b
Code Load Size
16 16 A
20 25 A
32 32 A
40 40 A
63 63 A
80 80 A
00 100 A
c
Code Handle Color
(194R-HS _ _)
Blank Grey/Black
E Red/Yellow
d
Code Left Side + Right Side Modifications�
Blank No Option
-P11 1 N.O. + 1 N.C. Auxiliary Contacts
-PL11 1 N.O. + 1 N.C.L.B. Auxiliary Contacts
-P22 2 N.O. + 2 N.C. Auxiliary Contacts
-PD10 1 N.O. E.B.
-NP Additional Pole
-PE Grounding Pole
-TN Neutral Pole
e
Code Switch Type